mandate to disclose their ESG performance in a quantitative and standardized format. As our company 
is not come under the top 1000 listed company so it is not mandatory to give report on the same. 

SHARE CAPITAL 
The present Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,51,34,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Fifty-
One Lakh Thirty-Four Thousand) divided into 10,513,400 (One Crore Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand 
Four Hundred Only) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

Paid up share capital of the Company as on 31st March,2025 is Rs. 10,24,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores 
Twenty-Four Lakh Eighty Thousand) divided into 1,02,48,000 (One Crore Two Lakh Forty-Eight 
Thousand) equity shares of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN 
EXCHANGE EARNINGS AND OUTGO 
In view of the nature of the activities carried out by the Company, Section 134(3)(m) of the Companies 
Act, 2013, read with Rule 8(3) of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 relating to conservation of